

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0659 Version: 1 Name: No-Cost Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Living

Jazz - Glenview Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 4/10/2024 Final action: 4/10/2024 Enactment date: 4/10/2024 Enactment #: 24-0622

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a No Cost Services Agreement - 2023-2024 by and between

the District and Living Jazz, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide classes in one of three components each semester: choral, rhythm, or dance, with performance programming and curriculum supporting Living Jazz's theme of social justice, civil rights and highlight styles related to jazz; classes that emphasize the historical and cultural context of African Diasporic rhythms, via discussions, on the use of dance, rhythm, music and song to preserve and create cultural identity at Glenview Elementary

School, for the period of January 16, 2024 through May 23, 2024, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0659 No-Cost Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Living Jazz - Glenview Elementary School

Contact: Rachel.Quinn@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a No Cost Services Agreement - 2023-2024 by and between the District and Living Jazz, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide classes in one of three components each semester: choral, rhythm, or dance, with performance programming and curriculum supporting Living Jazz's theme of social justice, civil rights and highlight styles related to jazz; classes that emphasize the historical and cultural context of African Diasporic rhythms, via discussions, on the use of dance, rhythm, music and song to preserve and create cultural identity at Glenview Elementary School, for the period of January 16, 2024 through May 23, 2024, at no cost to the District.